
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4361
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2004
IMPORT OF NATURAL GAS FROM BANGLADESH
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Nikhil Kumar Shri ;Rao Shri Kavuru Samba Siva

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bangladesh has recently decided to export natural gas to India;

(b) if so, whether the Government has received any communications from Government of Bangladesh in this regard; and

(c) if so, the total quantum of gas would be imported from Bangladesh and the extent to which the gas based plants would be benefited by it?

Answer
MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS & PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (c): Do not arise.
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